

CRP 37/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Heard Mr. A. K. Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. G. P. Bhowmik, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent/caveator s.

Since service is complete in this case and the LCR has also been received, Office to list this matter for hearing in the month of January, 2016.