

GAHC010007982015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/37/2015

KISHAN CHAND DUSHAD and ANR.

2: 2B. SMTI. SONGITA DUSHAD @ PASWAN.

3: 2C. MASTER NIKHIL DUSHAD.

4: 2D. MISS GITA DUSHAD.

ALL ARE SONS and DAUGHTERS OF LT. DIPLAL DUSHAL

R/O. SEOJPUR

JYOTI NAGAR

NEW P.K. KONWAR ROAD

P.O. JALAN NAGAR

P.S. and DIST. DIBRUGARH

ASSAM. APPLICANT 2C and 2D BEING MINOR ARE REP. BY THEIR
MOTHER SMTI. BASNTI DUSHAD I.E. APPLICANT 2A.

5: ON THE DEATH OF DIPLAL DUSHAD HIS LEGAL HEIRS NAMELY

6: 2A. SMTI. BASNTI DUSHAD

W/O. LT. DIPLAL DUSHA

VERSUS

SMTI DIPTI RANI SEAL

W/O- SRI ANIL KUMAR SEAL @ ANIL SEAL, R/O- JYOTINAGAR, BORBARI
ROAD, DIBRUGARH UNDER P.O., P.S. and DIST.- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A K GUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MRG P BHOWMIK

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

ORDER

22.03.2022

Heard Ms. M. Kechii, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. D. Kalita, learned counsel for the sole respondent.

Ms. Kechii, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that she may be allowed 4(four) week's time to receive further instructions from the petitioners as she has been reliably informed that the petitioner No. 1 has expired.

List the case after 4(four) week's.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant